

Plantation Petroleum Holdings III, LLC; Plantation Operating, LLC

2203 Timberloch Place, Ste. 229 The Woodlands, TX 77380 Tel: (281) 296-7222 Fax: (281) 298-2333

January 19, 2007

VIA DHI

Mark E. Fesmire, P.E., Director New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 1220 So. St. Francis Drive Santa Fe, NM 87505

RE: Quapaw No. 2 - Burgundy Oil & Gas Proof of Notification

Proposed Drilling to Eumont Gas Pool

1830' FSL and 1980' FEL Unit J, Sec 19, T-20S, R-37E Lea County, New Mexico

Administrative Order SD-200633

Dear Mr. Fesmire,

As per your letter dated January 10, 2007 regarding our application to drill the Quapaw No. 2, attached please find a copy of the letter sent to Burgundy Oil and Gas. Also included is an email stating that we have spoken with Bob Stratton at Burgundy, and he has no objection to Plantation developing the Eumont Zone by drilling the Quapaw No. 2. The DHL tracking results also enclosed show proof of delivery to Burgundy Oil and Gas in Midland on January 18, 2007.

Plantation has complied with the Division Rule 104.E and thus, we hereby ask your approval to drill corresponding to the new drilling application for the **Quapaw No. 2.** Notice of this letter has been sent by DHL to the NMOCD in Hobbs, NM.

We thank you for your thoughtful review of this matter as we are continuing our drilling program.

Very truly yours,

PLANTATION OPERATING, LLC

Kimberly Faldyn Production Tech

cc: Chris Williams

District Supervisor – District 1

1625 N. French Drive

Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Plantation Petroleum Holdings III, LLC; Plantation Operating, LLC

2203 Timberloch Place, Ste. 229 The Woodlands, TX 77380 Tel: (281) 296-7222 Fax: (281) 298-2333

December 19, 2006

VIA DHL

Mark E. Fesmire, P.E., Director New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 1220 So. St. Francis Drive Santa Fe. NM 87505

RE: Quapaw No. 2 - Proposed Drilling to Eumont Gas Pool

1830' FSL and 1980' FEL
Unit J, Sec 19, T-20S, R-37E
Lea County, New Mexico
Administrative Application for Simultaneous Dedication
Existing Non-Standard Proration Unit
Administrative Order NSP-368

Dear Mr. Fesmire,

Please find enclosed a copy of the previously approved Administrative Approval Order NSP-368 dated June 17, 1957, corresponding to the 160 acre Quapaw No. 1 (P-19-20S-37E) (Gas) proration unit, consisting of SE/4, Sec 19, T-20S, R-37E Lea County, New Mexico, which grants approval to dedicate one Eumont well to the subject existing 160 acre Eumont (Gas) proration unit. We would like to add an additional well and simultaneous dedicate it to the NSP.

Thus, we hereby ask your approval to drill corresponding to the new drilling application for the **Quapaw No.**2. Approval of the simultaneous dedication application will prevent waste, by allowing for the optimal recovery of remaining gas reserves while protecting our mineral rights, (including gas reserves from tighter Eumont strata, within the Eumont interval).

Also, please find enclosed one copy of a new C-101 and C-102 corresponding to the new drilling application for the Quapaw No. 2, along with the C-144 and BOP diagram.

Notice of this administrative application has been sent by DHL to the applicable diagonal and adjacent offset Eumont operators, as well as, the NMOCD in Hobbs, NM.

We thank you for your thoughtful review of this matter as we expect a drilling rig in the next few weeks.

Very truly yours,

PLANTATION OPERATING, LLC

John Allred, P.E.

Engineer

cc:

Chris Williams
District Supervisor – District 1
1625 N. French Drive
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Donna Mull APD Permitting – District 1 1625 N. French Drive Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Hudson Oil Company Of Texas 616 Texas Street Ft. Worth, TX 76102

XTO Energy Incorporated 200 N. Loraine, Ste 800 Midland, TX 79701

Burgundy Oil & Gas Att: Bob Stratton 401 W Texas, Ste 1003 Midland, TX 79701 Englis appropriate

Kim Faldyn

From:

John Allred [jallred@plantationpetro.com]

Sent:

Tuesday, January 16, 2007 6:44 PM

To:

'Kim Faldyn'

Subject:

FW: Quapaw # 1 (Dual Completion)



FAX200701101447. PDF (137 KB)

----Original Message----

From: John Allred [mailto:jallred@plantationpetro.com]

Sent: Thursday, January 11, 2007 11:25 AM

To: 'Kim Faldyn'

Subject: FW: Quapaw # 1 (Dual Completion)

Kim:

We need to send our standard Offset Operator Letter to Bob Stratton at Burgundy O & G

To comply with NMOCD Rule 104E.

JA

----Original Message----

From: John Allred [mailto:jallred@plantationpetro.com]

Sent: Wednesday, January 10, 2007 4:03 PM

To: 'Brooks, David K., EMNRD'

Cc: 'Don Dotson'

Subject: RE: Quapaw # 1 (Dual Completion)

David Brooks:

RE: Quapaw # 1 (Dual Completion)

The Quapaw # 1 wellbore a dual completion (see attachments) by previous operator Phillips Petroleum Company, 1957.

Today, Burgundy O & G operates the lower zone Grayburg San Andres and Plantation Operating operates the Eumont upper zone. Each company sends their own pumper to the well each day. Plantation Operating owns its rights to the Eumont Zone within the 160 ac unit.

I talked to Bob Stratton at Burgundy O & G today 1/10/07, he did not object to Plantation Operating developing the Eumont Zone by drilling a new well. We will send a letter to this effect as an official notice to them under Rule 104E.

Its not a perfect situation but, I hope this info will help you in writing your order for the Quapaw # 2.

Regards,

John Allred, P.E.

----Original Message----

From: Brooks, David K., EMNRD [mailto:david.brooks@state.nm.us]

Sent: Wednesday, January 10, 2007 12:08 PM

To: John Allred

Subject: RE: Quapaw # 2 (Data)

Dear Mr. Allred

In researching this application, I have encountered another issue.

The Division has no file on a well called the Quapaw No. 1. Your application does not give either an API No. or footages for this well, but the 1957 NSP order does give footages. These footages correspond to the Eunice Monument Well No. 31, operated, according to OCD records, by Burgundy Oil & Gas of NM, Inc., which is reporting gas production from the Eumont.

If Plantation does not operate this well, then it would be necessary for it to comply with the notice provisions of Rule 104.E for drilling a well in a spacing unit where there is an existing well operated by a different operator. Compliance with this rule would not be a prerequisite to issuance of an order approving simultaneous dedication, but it would be a prerequisite for approval of an APD for the Quapaw No. 2. If Plantation operates this well, then it will have to change the operator designation on OCD records before the APD for the second well can be approved.

Although neither of these actions is a prerequisite to simultaneous dedication approval, I will await your response in the hopes that you can clarify this matter, and I can then write an order that correctly reflects the situation.

Thanks for your attention.

David K. Brooks Assistant General Counsel 505-476-3450

----Original Message----

From: John Allred [mailto:jallred@plantationpetro.com]

Sent: Thursday, January 04, 2007 4:28 PM

To: Brooks, David K., EMNRD Subject: Re: Quapaw # 2 (Data)

David:

Re: Quapaw # 2 (Data)

As per our conversation today, attached is our supporting geological/engineering data for drilling the Quapaw # 2 for your approval & processing.

Regards,

John Allred, P.E.
Plantation Petroleum Companies
2203 Timberloch Place, Suite 229
The Woodlands, Texas 77380
(281) 296-7222 w
(281) 389-8832 m
(281) 298-2333 Fax

Confidentiality Notice: This e-mail, including all attachments is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain confidential and privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited unless specifically provided under the New Mexico Inspection of Public Records Act. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender and destroy all copies of this message. -- This email has been scanned by the Sybari - Antigen Email System.

Contact Us | Sitemap





DHL USA Home

DHL Global

▶ Return to DHLUSA

Track results detail

Tracking results detail for 19603466256

▶ Help

Tracking summary

Current Status

Shipment delivered.

View Signature

Location

Delivered on

1/18/2007 1:59 pm

Delivered to

Receptionist

Signed for by

Date and Time

E PETTERSON

Status

What is this?

Tracking history

▶ Help

		Otatas	Location
1/18/2007	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Shipment delivered.	Midland, TX Why is this?
1/16/2007	10:43 am	Shipment has arrived at a DHL facility and is transferring to its final destination.	Amarillo, TX
	8:29 am	Arrived at DHL facility.	Amarillo, TX
1/12/2007	1:58 am	Transit through sort facility.	Waco, TX
1/11/2007	6:42 pm	Departing origin.	Houston, TX
	4:05 pm	Picked Up by DHL.	Shipper's Door
Ship From:		Ship To:	Shipment Information:
PLANTATION PETROLEUM		BURGUNDY OIL & GAS	Ship date: 1/11/2007
The Woodlands, TX 77380		Midland, TX 79701	Pieces: 1
United States		United States	Total weight: 1 lb *
			Ship Type: Package
Attention: PLANTATION PETROLEUM		Attention: BURGUNDY OIL & GAS	Shipment Reference: Service: 2nd day Special Service: Description:

Tracking detail provided by DHL: 1/19/2007, 7:23:59 am pt.

Track new shipment

You are authorized to use DHL tracking systems solely to track shipments tendered by or for you to DHL. Any other use of DHL tracking systems and information is strictly prohibited.

* Note on weight:

The weights displayed on this website are the weights provided when the shipment was created. Actual chargeable weights may be different and will be provided on invoice.

New to DHL?

Questions?

Registration is quick and easy. And as a registered user, you'll have access to services and tools to help you ship your packages easily and efficiently.

We're here to help! Contact DHL

Register Now

DHL Global | About DHL | Newsroom | Contact | Sitemap | Privacy Policy Copyright © 2007 DHL International, Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

Kim Faldyn

From:

Worldwide_Express_Email_Notifier [support@wwexship.com] Friday, January 19, 2007 4:59 AM

Sent:

To:

kfaldyn@plantationpetro.com; logs@wwexship.com

Subject:

Delivered Shipments

Our records indicate that the following shipment was delivered to:

BURGUNDY OIL & GAS

MIDLAND

, TX 79701

Tracking Number: 19603466256

Delivery Date/Time: 01/18/07 13:59

Account Number: 795470750

Signed/Released by: E PETTERSON

RC

Click here for more tracking info: http://track.dhl-usa.com/atrknav.asp?ShipmentNumber=

19603466256